oo Automotive
| O e Materials
® ® Stewardship

January 10, 2020

Subject: Automotive Materials Stewardship — AMS Municipal Amending Agreement

ACTION REQUIRED

Dear Municipal / First Nations Partner,

Please find attached to this email a copy of an amendment to your Municipal Automotive Materials
Services Agreement.

As you are aware, your current Municipal Automotive Materials Services Agreement expires on March 31,
2020. This amendment will extend the current term date past March 31, 2020 and allow AMS to continue
to provide Depot Hour and/or Event payments to municipalities and First Nations for the collection of
automative materials (antifreeze, oil containers, oil filters).

If your municipality or First Nation community still wishes to participate in the AMS program, please
ensure that AMS receives a signed amended no later than March 15, 2020. Signed amendments can be
emailed to fieldservices@autostewardship.ca. Please note that AMS does not require a signed hard copy.

If AMS does not receive a signed amendment by March 15, 2020 your community will not be eligible
to receive any Depot Hour and/or Event payments from AMS after March 31, 2020.

If you do not wish to continue participation in the program, or if you have any questions about this
amending agreement, please let us know by emailing us at fieldservices@autostewardship.ca.

David Pearce

Board Secretary & Operations Officer
Automotive Materials Stewardship

U Bt d iy et AutomotiveMaterialsStewardship.ca

E: info@autostewardship.ca




